

Extension of Appointment of the Integrity Commissioner

Date	May 27, 2020
То	His Worship the Mayor and Members of City Council
From	Executive Committee
Service Area	City Manager's Office
Item #	CR20-37

RECOMMENDATION

That City Council:

- 1. Delegate the authority to the City Solicitor to negotiate and approve the necessary amendments to the current agreement to extend the appointment of the Integrity Commissioner, Mr. Randall Langgard, for a further period of up to four years;
- 2. Authorize the City Clerk to execute any necessary amendments to the agreement with the Integrity Commissioner in a form approved by the City Solicitor.

HISTORY

At the May 13, 2020 meeting of the Executive Committee, the Committee considered the attached EX20-11 report from the City Manager's Office.

The Committee adopted a resolution to concur in the recommendation contained in the report. Recommendation #3 does not require City Council approval.

Page 1 of 2 CR20-37

Respectfully submitted,

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Jim Nicol, City Clerk

ATTACHMENTS

EX20-11 - Extension of Appointment of the Integrity Commissioner.pdf

Page 2 of 2 CR20-37